US $39.99

Vehicle History Report™

2007 TOYOTA 4RUNNER
SR5/SPORT EDITION

VIN: JTEBT14R778039321
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
4.7LV8 F DOHC 32V

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

52 Service history records

L x Q8

GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE At least 1 open recall
22 4 Previous owners
a Personal vehicle
Last reported odometer
00| 286,727 ing
Year purchased 2007 2013 2020
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 2 mo. 7 yrs. 2 mo. 1yr. 10 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces lllinois, Minnesota Minnesota NKFh Dakota,
innesota
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 95,256 263,121 286,727
salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem
TotaI Loss (V] No Issues V] No Issues (V] No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported


http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defSalvage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defJunk
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defRebuilt
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFire
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFlood
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defHail
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defLemon
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defNAM
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defEML
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defTotalLoss
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFrameDamage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAirbagDeployment
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defOdometerRollback
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAccidentIndicator

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you
to schedule an appointment. View Toyota
disclosure

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Recall Reported

No New Recalls No New Recalls
Reported Reported

Warranty Expired = Warranty Expired = Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2007

Date  Mileage Source
01/10/2007 NICB
02/01/2007 Wilde Toyota
);a Milwaukee, WI
) 414-545-8010
Wildetoyota.com
45/ 5.0
511 Verified Reviews &
02/12/2007 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fox Lake, IL
02/15/2007 Fox Lake Toyota Scion
y‘ Fox Lake, IL
) 847-587-9200
foxlaketoyota.com
46/ 5.0
8 Verified Reviews &
03/09/2007 70  lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fox Lake, IL
Title #X7068690402
03/13/2007 Fox Lake Toyota Scion
);a Fox Lake, IL
) 847-587-9200
foxlaketoyota.com
46/ 5.0
8 Verified Reviews @
05/22/2007 4,411 Fox Lake Toyota Scion
);4 Fox Lake, IL
) 847-587-9200
foxlaketoyota.com
46/ 5.0
8 Verified Reviews &
10/19/2007 9,082 Fox Lake Toyota Scion
);4 Fox Lake, IL
) 847-587-9200
foxlaketoyota.com
46/ 5.0
8 Verified Reviews &
11/08/2007 9,844  Fox Lake Toyota Scion
>p Fox Lake, IL
) 847-587-9200
foxlaketoyota.com
46/ 5.0

8 Verified Reviews &
12/06/2007 10,888 Classic Toyota & Scion

Personal Vehicle
15,104 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

Vehicle serviced
9§ - Pre-delivery inspection completed

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

)p Vehicle serviced
4 - Two wheel alignment performed

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

>p Vehicle serviced
L 3

Vehicle serviced
4 - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

4 - Maintenance inspection completed
-10,000 mile service performed
- Tires rotated

>p Vehicle serviced
S

Vehicle serviced


http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.toyota.com/dealers/
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=e5RG9mV2_h0W8hwQyG8AWsdvOLg7heTeSBbYWBGpgpKkY2Uduu8sszvF3nEEqCAVlqQpbZEjl2Bmj1coT-1bImM0mKWURWBH5PLwa6aXWvj42_7Ta9p3dUf7RhC6ocTaA4oT3bAQuf767VGOqBZ5aUA-3Hlzy6KiAzW-KdqCkxfEen2yxXxWPugv9sldyLfEblYX-Co69MaK5KVko3s79AgzuYF2yEHXU-EVhO8-ITO95jcO9rQ0g-w55GHfw585XkEPJbMmE--eIHYfkFuRKElHHCmihY5yf329yM0OpowDrfRzF8_6Zuc0oTdaL0yAXMaXufI1VeQSgqpHzJua8DoVr_FQTlkQpS7OS51pwINtCW21tS3h-mk6aeCGeqqmTdOg25qy5nlM_ogbxH9hwvR-loXQ6-iyKed7lAwtKVomAhrkniC9BeehhXnQI4d7sbGaVM0p40ddBKsEn74KDpo38kCZh4UOcp-dyawdDH72_MhWXiUsCXagS_re_50HD442n-x6c2J1HRox3uFxz9iRWvg3iqWRNQcJYbiOL1CGRYFm4rf7mLxuEy7RoxNN_vuiaPcc-gHZyKxybjySUKqde3B0VAvew36o8sDghXGRLMBN7rxTVDqmHW1o-XxvNE-07Vv2cpA9T2bEBwU39LshtwhIjXZKMzrxikNpEgDnUHuDhFgeyRB0FTtonhurhscy8PMN3sF1C1A

A

02/12/2008

A

05/03/2008

A

08/18/2008

08/23/2008
10/08/2008

A

14127

19,056

22,885

22,888

Waukegan, IL
847-336-4300
classicdirect.com

Fox Lake Toyota Scion
Fox Lake, IL
847-587-9200
foxlaketoyota.com

46/ 5.0
8 Verified Reviews &

Fox Lake Toyota Scion
Fox Lake, IL
847-587-9200
foxlaketoyota.com

46/ 5.0
8 Verified Reviews &

Auto Auction

x - Suspension serviced

Vehicle serviced
4 - Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

4 - Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction
every year.

Dealer Inventory

Toyota City
Brooklyn Park, MN
763-566-0060
tc.lutherauto.com

46/ 5.0
235 Verified Reviews &

' 343 Customer Favorites

Owner 2

Purchased:
2008

' CAR year.

TR

Date  Mileage Source

10/23/2008 Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN

Title #F2970X408

02/10/2009 Precision Tune Auto Care

>p Maple Grove, MN
) 763-494-9595

precisiontune.com/maplegrovemn
4.7/ 5.0
20 Verified Reviews &

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN

Title #F2970X408

09/21/2009 44,641 Maple Grove Tire & Service
>p Maple Grove, MN
3 763-420-7006
maplegrovegoodyear.com/index.h
tm

08/05/2009

50/ 5.0
25 Verified Reviews @
' 49 Customer Favorites

02/17/2010 Toyota City
>ﬁ Brooklyn Park, MN
L Y 763-566-0060
tc.lutherauto.com

46/ 50

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
& - Body electrical system checked

Personal Vehicle
14,070 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title or registration issued

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
9% - Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
9% - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
% - Oil and filter changed



07/30/2010

11/02/2010

A

02/14/2011

A

02/24/2011

66,291

235 Verified Reviews &
' 343 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN

Title #F2970X408

Precision Tune Auto Care

Maple Grove, MN

763-494-9595
precisiontune.com/maplegrovemn

4.7/ 5.0
20 Verified Reviews &

Maple Grove Tire & Service
Maple Grove, MN
763-420-7006
maplegrovegoodyear.com/index.h
tm

5.0/ 5.0
25 Verified Reviews @

' 49 Customer Favorites

Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc.

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

4 - Maintenance inspection completed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced

% - Oil and filter changed

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #11V113

- Recall #90L SAFETY RECALL 90L - POTENTIAL
FLOOR

- MAT INTERFERENCE WITH ACCELERATOR PEDAL

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain model year 2008 through 2011 Lexus LX570, 2003 through 2009 Toyota
4Runner, and 2006 through 2010 Rav4 vehicles. The accelerator pedal can get stuck in the wide open position due to

its being trapped by an unsecured or incompatible driver's floor mat.

A stuck open accelerator pedal may result in very high vehicle speeds and make it difficult to stop the vehicle, which
could cause a crash, serious injury or death.

Remedy: The remedy is now available. The safety recall began early April 2011. The remedy will involve modification
or replacement of the accelerator pedal and replacement of any Toyota all-weather floor mat. Owners may contact
Toyota at 1-800-331-4331 or Lexus at 1-800-255-3987.

07/13/2011

A

07/27/2011

08/01/2012

04/13/2013

A

04/26/2013

74998

95,181

95,256

Precision Tune Auto Care

Maple Grove, MN

763-494-9595
precisiontune.com/maplegrovemn

47/ 5.0
20 Verified Reviews &

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN

Title #F2970X408

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maple Grove, MN
Title #F2970X408

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Maple Grove, MN
763-420-2984

vioc.com

46/ 5.0
105 Verified Reviews &
' 193 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Vehicle serviced

4 - Maintenance inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Body lubricated

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed

- Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location

- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

9% - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale


http://www.toyota.com/dealers/

Owner 3 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2013

Date  Mileage Source Comments
07/18/2013 Minnesota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Correction to record
Rogers, MN - New owner reported
Title #8199A0478 - Vehicle color noted as White
03/31/2014 Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
- Campaign #BST SPECIAL SERVICE CAMPAIGN
(SSC) BST
- MULTIPLE MODEL AND MODEL YEARS SMART
STOP
- TECHNOLOGY

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

- Learn more about this campaign

Description: In our continuing effort to ensure the best in customer satisfaction, Toyota has converted Limited
Service Campaign (LSC) BST into Special Service Campaign (SSC) BST with no expiration date.

Remedy: Toyota will install Smart Stop Technology on the involved model and model year vehicles. This feature will
cut engine power in case of simultaneous application of both the accelerator and brake pedals at certain speeds and
in certain driving conditions.

06/30/2014 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as White
Rogers, MN
Title #8199A0478

01/23/2015 126,377 A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center )p Vehicle serviced
L Y

Inc
X Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @

' 32 Customer Favorites

06/30/2015 132,513 A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center X Vehicle serviced

Inc
X Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

07/06/2015 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as White
Rogers, MN
Title #B199A0478

10/02/2015 138,209 AT Quick Lube STMA Auto Center x Vehicle serviced

Inc
X Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @

' 32 Customer Favorites

11/25/2015 143,779 A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center );4 Vehicle serviced
S

Inc
X Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @
' 32 Customer Favorites

03/16/2016 148,849 A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center )p Vehicle serviced
S

Inc
X Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626


http://www.toyota.com/dealers/

05/24/2016

A

07/06/2016

07/23/2016

A

10/03/2016

A

11/23/2016

A

03/25/2017

A

05/22/2017

A

07/03/2017

07/05/2017

A

10/11/2017

152,962

157,181

162,280

167,471

172,639

175,354

179,620

184,233

49/ 50
47 Verified Reviews Q
' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center
Inc

Saint Michael, MN

763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &
' 32 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rogers, MN

Title #8199A0478

A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center
Inc

Saint Michael, MN

763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center
Inc

Saint Michael, MN

763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center
Inc

Saint Michael, MN

763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center
Inc

Saint Michael, MN

763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center
Inc

Saint Michael, MN

763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &
' 32 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rogers, MN

Title #8199A0478

A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center
Inc

Saint Michael, MN

763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &
' 32 Customer Favorites

)p Vehicle serviced
S

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

)p Vehicle serviced
S

y Vehicle serviced
L Y

);4 Vehicle serviced
L 3

);4 Vehicle serviced
S

y Vehicle serviced
S

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

)p Vehicle serviced
S

Vehicle serviced



11/13/2017

A

02/09/2018

A

04/20/2018

A

05/31/2018

A

06/13/2018

A

06/21/2018

07/13/2018

A

10/08/2018

A

10/29/2018

A

189,789

194,585

199,547

202,495

205,072

207,273

211,424

215,394

A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center
Inc

Saint Michael, MN

763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube STMA Auto Center
Inc

Saint Michael, MN

763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &
' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @
' 32 Customer Favorites
Midas
Maple Grove, MN

763-420-9282
midas.com

46/ 5.0
38 Verified Reviews &

' 30 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rogers, MN

Title #B199A0478

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @
' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

);4 Vehicle serviced
L 3

Vehicle serviced
4 - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
94 - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
& - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
4 - Radiator checked
- Radiator cap replaced
- Cooling system checked
- A/C and heating system checked
- Radiator replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
4% - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
94 - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
% - Oil and filter changed



01/15/2019

A

04/29/2019

A

05/22/2019

A

06/24/2019

A

07/02/2019

08/22/2019
A

08/27/2019

A

10/07/2019

A

11/12/2019

A

01/07/2020

A

03/19/2020

220,433

225,687

226,780

230,835

235,824

240,396

245,717

250,573

255,319

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @
' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

Midas

Maple Grove, MN
763-420-9282
midas.com

46/ 50
38 Verified Reviews &

' 30 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rogers, MN

Title #B199A0478

Service Facility

AT Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 50
47 Verified Reviews @
' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites
A1 Quick Lube

Vehicle serviced
4 - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
9% - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
4 - Brake pads replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake caliper(s) replaced
- Brakes checked
- Brake caliper(s) replaced
- Brake caliper(s) overhauled
- Front brake pads replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced
4 - Oil and filter changed

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

yz Vehicle serviced
4 - Windshield replaced

Vehicle serviced
4 - Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
4 - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
& - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
9% - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced



A

06/12/2020 258,266
A

09/19/2020

10/09/2020 263,121

A

Owner 4
Purchased: 2020

Date  Mileage
10/09/2020
03/12/2021 267,781
A
04/07/2021 286,727

A

07/13/2021

08/31/2022

09/06/2022

01/26/2023

Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 5.0
47 Verified Reviews @

' 32 Customer Favorites

A1 Quick Lube
Saint Michael, MN
763-497-3626

49/ 50
47 Verified Reviews @
' 32 Customer Favorites

North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Matt's Automotive Service Center
Fargo, ND

701-478-3838
mattsautoservicecenter.com/

44/ 5.0
13 Verified Reviews &

' 32 Customer Favorites

Source

North Dakota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fargo, ND

Title #ND1480602624

Matt's Automotive Service Center
Fargo, ND

701-478-3838
mattsautoservicecenter.com/

44/ 5.0
13 Verified Reviews &
' 32 Customer Favorites

Matt's Automotive Service Center
Fargo, ND

701-478-3838
mattsautoservicecenter.com/

44/ 5.0
13 Verified Reviews &
' 32 Customer Favorites

North Dakota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fargo, ND

Title #ND1480602624

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #19909944-1

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #19909944-1

- Air filter replaced

4 - Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

4% - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle purchase reported

)p Vehicle serviced
L Y

- Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

)p Vehicle serviced
L Y

- Water pump replaced

- Timing belt replaced

- Brake caliper(s) replaced

- Parking brake shoes/pads replaced
- Brake rotor(s) replaced

- Brake pads replaced

- Tires rotated

- Strut(s) replaced

- Wheel bearing seal replaced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Parking brake system checked
- Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

)p Vehicle serviced
L Y

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- Exempt from odometer reporting

- Registration updated when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location

- Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White



First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or
failure to meet minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are
repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership
is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc.
("TOYOTA"), License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or
originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American
Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and
protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While
TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any
Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or
http://lexus.com/recall..


http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

